
0:04

TORRE GRADERIA

1 553 RC5 F2 Alonzo Isidro Alonso Agustin VW Gol 10:00

2 581 RC5 F2 Zoilan Cesar Campuzano Alberto VW Gol MI 10:00

3 502 RC5 F2 Paniagua Alexandro Molas Andres Toyota Etios 10:04

4 515 RC5 F2 Gamarra Gustavo Gomez Rodrigo VW Gol Trend G5 10:04

5 506 RC5 F2 Baeza Nicolas Mendez Alfredo VW Gol 10:08

6 461 RC4L F2 Portillo Jose Gonzalez Roberto VW Gol 10:08

7 487 RC4L F2 Jara Ochipinti Jorge Vigo Gonzalo VW Gol 10:12

8 488 RC4L F2 Recalde Luis Cazal Claudio VW Gol 10:12

9 457 RC4L F2 Irala Manuel Macchi Ricardo VW Gol 10:16

10 464 RC4L F2 Ramirez Victor Beto Angulo Felix Toyota Vitz 10:16

11 463 RC4L F2 Cabañas Pablo Barrios Rafael VW Gol G4 10:20

12 497 RC4L F2 Escobar Juan Cabo De Vila Luis VW Gol G4 10:20

13 455 RC4L F2 Ruiz Diaz Victor Bojanovich Mirko VW Gol MI 10:24

14 492 RC4L F2 Cespedes Victor Pereira Carlos VW Gol MI 10:24

15 460 RC4L F2 Benitez Enrique Vera Nelson VW Gol G4 10:28

16 451 RC4L F2 Zarza Alejandro Paniagua Daniel VW Gol G4 10:28

17 490 RC4L F2 Cuevas Ruben Benitez Francisco VW Gol 10:32

18 468 RC4L F2 Coronel Marcos Olivera Matias VW Gol 10:32

19 473 RC4L F2 Villar Marcio Romero Guillermo VW Gol 10:36

20 475 RC4L F2 Benitez Gustavo Brusquetti Nicolas VW Gol 10:36

21 465 RC4L F2 Garcia Diego Mendoza Rodrigo Suzuki Swiff 10:40

22 456 RC4L F2 Cano Hugo Zarate Jorge Toyota Vitz 10:40

23 430 RC4 F2 Zeballos Johnny Rios Jorge VW Gol 10:44

24 450 RC4 F2 Groos Bernardino Gomez Atchy (*) KIA 10:44

25 412 RC4 F2 Stein Claudio Stein Kevin Honda Civic 10:48

26 437 RC4 F2 Lobos Aaron Lobos Cristian Honda Civic 10:48

27 401 RC4 F2 Bravo Miguel Martinez Martin Honda Civic  SI 10:52

28 444 RC4 F2 Cabral Miguel Aguilera Roberto Honda Civic Type R 10:52

29 427 RC4 F2 Dominguez Diego (H) Sanchez Juan Peugeot 208 R2 10:56

30 301 RC3 F2 Masi Juan Martin Masi Augusto Citroen DS3 10:56

31 357 RC3 F2 Reynal Miguel Baez Amado VW Gol GTI 11:00

32 351 RC3 F2 Benitez Raul Lopez David VW Gol 11:00

33 330 RC3 F2 Frontera Carlos Godoy Andres (*) Toyota Aller 11:04

34 308 RC3 F2 Gotze Emilio A/C Toyota Runx 11:04

35 345 RC3 F2 Alvarenga Vicente Garcia Tomas Toyota Runx Z 11:08

36 340 RC3 F2 Duarte Arnaldo Martinez Jony Toyota Runx 11:08

37 363 RC3 F2 Noguera Augusto Smith John VW Gol 11:12

38 333 RC3 F2 Shima Riyosuke Almada Carlos Toyota Corolla 11:12

39 321 RC3 F2 Ocampos Jorge Cardenas Jorge Honda Type R (E P3) 11:16

40 324 RC3 F2 Cruz E. Cesar Cruz E. Jorge Honda Type R 11:16

41 291 RC2NL 4X4 Garcia Jose Molas Adriana Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 11:20

42 295 RC2NL 4X4 Vourliotis Santiago(*) Hassan Nahuel (*) Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 11:20

43 298 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Marcos Arzamendia Victor Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 11:24

44 278 RC2NL 4X4 Balbuena Leonardo Vera Daniel Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 11:24

45 277 RC2NL 4X4 Ramos Antonio Villalba Ricardo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 11:28

46 297 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Gerardo (H) Cuevas Ricardo (*) Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 11:28

47 275 RC2NL 4X4 Napout Oscar Emilio Cabrera Juan Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 11:32

48 299 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Elias Mendoza Marcelo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 11:32

49 228 RC2N 4X4 Dollstadt Federico Maune German Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:36

50 244 RC2N 4X4 Aguilera Anibal Venzano Omar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 11:36

51 234 RC2N 4X4 Gonzalez Mauricio Ortiz Amado Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:40

52 249 RC2N 4X4 Escauriza Ricardo Morinigo Oscar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:40

53 232 RC2N 4X4 Dominguez Humberto (H) Gonzalez Adolfo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:44

54 230 RC2N 4X4 Penner Jacob Mendez Marco Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:44

55 223 RC2N 4X4 Zapag Blas (P) Gimenez Diego Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:48

56 226 RC2N 4X4 Gonzalez Sebastian Fabiani Diego Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:48

57 231 RC2N 4X4 Chiriani Fabrizio Villalba Gustavo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:52

58 250 RC2N 4X4 Martinez Cesar (H) Gonzalez David Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:52

59 218 RC2N 4X4 Zaldivar Miguel (H) Zaldivar Fabrizio Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 11:56

60 217 RC2 4X4 Galanti Fabrizio Suaya Leonardo (ARG) Toyota Corolla 11:56

61 12:00

62 257 RC2 4X4 Balbuena Ivan Ortiz Jose Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 12:00

63 261 RC2 4X4 Solalinde Walter Caballero Luis Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 12:30

64 225 RC2 4X4 Cortazar Carlos Bilbao Juan Jose Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 12:30

65 267 RC2 4X4 Yaluk Diego Palumbo Jorge Ford Fiesta R5 12:34

66 270 RC2 4X4 Fadul Pedro Vargas Peña Hernan Skoda Fabia R5 12:34

67 219 RC2 4X4 Garcia Jorge Raul Garcia Jorge Miguel Ford Fiesta R5 12:38

68 251 RC2 4X4 Trelles Gustavo A Confirmar Ford Fiesta R5 12:38

69 206 RC2 4X4 Galanti Marco Scheid Gustavo Totoya Etios 12:42

70 212 RC2 4X4 Maldonado Luis Gonzalez Jorge Ford Fiesta 12:42

71 207 RC2 4X4 Bestard Augusto Peña Jaime Ford Fiesta 12:46

72 208 RC2 4X4 Ugarriza Javier Mendonca Fernando Skoda Fabia 12:46

73 203 RC2 4X4 Ortega Miguel (H) Gomez Eduardo Skoda Fabia R5 12:50

74 255 RC2 4X4 Alonso Agustin Garcia Federico Skoda Fabia R5 12:50

75 269 RC2 4X4 Zapag Blas (H) Fratta Enrique Skoda Fabia R5 12:54

76 205 RC2 4X4 Ortega Luis Zarca Carlos Skoda Fabia R5 12:54

77 216 RC2 4X4 Galeano Victor Ford Fiesta 12:58

78 220 RC2 4X4 Galanti Alejandro Tototoshi Marcelo Toyota Etios 12:58

79 201 RC2 4X4 Dominguez  Diego(P) Nunes Hector Hyundai I20 R5 13:02

80 1 RC2 4X4 Saba Gustavo Mussano Fernando (ARG) Skoda Fabia 13:02
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0:04

TORRE GRADERIA

1 299 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Elias Mendoza Marcelo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 13:15

2 275 RC2NL 4X4 Napout Oscar Emilio Cabrera Juan Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 13:15

3 297 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Gerardo (H) Cuevas Ricardo (*) Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 13:19

4 277 RC2NL 4X4 Ramos Antonio Villalba Ricardo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 13:19

5 278 RC2NL 4X4 Balbuena Leonardo Vera Daniel Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 13:23

6 298 RC2NL 4X4 Benitez Marcos Arzamendia Victor Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 13:23

7 295 RC2NL 4X4 Vourliotis Santiago(*) Hassan Nahuel (*) Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 13:27

8 291 RC2NL 4X4 Garcia Jose Molas Adriana Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 13:27

9 1 RC2 4X4 Saba Gustavo Mussano Fernando (ARG) Skoda Fabia 13:31

10 201 RC2 4X4 Dominguez  Diego(P) Nunes Hector Hyundai I20 R5 13:31

11 220 RC2 4X4 Galanti Alejandro Tototoshi Marcelo Toyota Etios 13:35

12 216 RC2 4X4 Galeano Victor Ford Fiesta 13:35

13 205 RC2 4X4 Ortega Luis Zarca Carlos Skoda Fabia R5 13:39

14 269 RC2 4X4 Zapag Blas (H) Fratta Enrique Skoda Fabia R5 13:39

15 255 RC2 4X4 Alonso Agustin Garcia Federico Skoda Fabia R5 13:43

16 203 RC2 4X4 Ortega Miguel (H) Gomez Eduardo Skoda Fabia R5 13:43

17 208 RC2 4X4 Ugarriza Javier Mendonca Fernando Skoda Fabia 13:47

18 207 RC2 4X4 Bestard Augusto Peña Jaime Ford Fiesta 13:47

19 212 RC2 4X4 Maldonado Luis Gonzalez Jorge Ford Fiesta 13:51

20 206 RC2 4X4 Galanti Marco Scheid Gustavo Totoya Etios 13:51

21 251 RC2 4X4 Trelles Gustavo A Confirmar Ford Fiesta R5 13:55

22 219 RC2 4X4 Garcia Jorge Raul Garcia Jorge Miguel Ford Fiesta R5 13:55

23 270 RC2 4X4 Fadul Pedro Vargas Peña Hernan Skoda Fabia R5 13:59

24 267 RC2 4X4 Yaluk Diego Palumbo Jorge Ford Fiesta R5 13:59

25 225 RC2 4X4 Cortazar Carlos Bilbao Juan Jose Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:03

26 261 RC2 4X4 Solalinde Walter Caballero Luis Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:03

27 257 RC2 4X4 Balbuena Ivan Ortiz Jose Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:07

28 14:07

29 217 RC2 4X4 Galanti Fabrizio Suaya Leonardo (ARG) Toyota Corolla 14:11

30 218 RC2N 4X4 Zaldivar Miguel (H) Zaldivar Fabrizio Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:11

31 250 RC2N 4X4 Martinez Cesar (H) Gonzalez David Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:15

32 231 RC2N 4X4 Chiriani Fabrizio Villalba Gustavo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:15

33 226 RC2N 4X4 Gonzalez Sebastian Fabiani Diego Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:19

34 223 RC2N 4X4 Zapag Blas (P) Gimenez Diego Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:19

35 230 RC2N 4X4 Penner Jacob Mendez Marco Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:23

36 232 RC2N 4X4 Dominguez Humberto (H) Gonzalez Adolfo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:23

37 249 RC2N 4X4 Escauriza Ricardo Morinigo Oscar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:27

38 234 RC2N 4X4 Gonzalez Mauricio Ortiz Amado Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:27

39 244 RC2N 4X4 Aguilera Anibal Venzano Omar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 14:31

40 228 RC2N 4X4 Dollstadt Federico Maune German Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 14:31

41 324 RC3 F2 Cruz E. Cesar Cruz E. Jorge Honda Type R 14:35

42 321 RC3 F2 Ocampos Jorge Cardenas Jorge Honda Type R (E P3) 14:35

43 333 RC3 F2 Shima Riyosuke Almada Carlos Toyota Corolla 14:39

44 363 RC3 F2 Noguera Augusto Smith John VW Gol 14:39

45 340 RC3 F2 Duarte Arnaldo Martinez Jony Toyota Runx 14:43

46 345 RC3 F2 Alvarenga Vicente Garcia Tomas Toyota Runx Z 14:43

47 308 RC3 F2 Gotze Emilio A/C Toyota Runx 14:47

48 330 RC3 F2 Frontera Carlos Godoy Andres (*) Toyota Aller 14:47

49 351 RC3 F2 Benitez Raul Lopez David VW Gol 14:51

50 357 RC3 F2 Reynal Miguel Baez Amado VW Gol GTI 14:51

51 301 RC3 F2 Masi Juan Martin Masi Augusto Citroen DS3 14:55

52 427 RC4 F2 Dominguez Diego (H) Sanchez Juan Peugeot 208 R2 14:55

53 444 RC4 F2 Cabral Miguel Aguilera Roberto Honda Civic Type R 14:59

54 401 RC4 F2 Bravo Miguel Martinez Martin Honda Civic  SI 14:59

55 437 RC4 F2 Lobos Aaron Lobos Cristian Honda Civic 15:03

56 412 RC4 F2 Stein Claudio Stein Kevin Honda Civic 15:03

57 450 RC4 F2 Groos Bernardino Gomez Atchy (*) KIA 15:07

58 430 RC4 F2 Zeballos Johnny Rios Jorge VW Gol 15:07

59 456 RC4L F2 Cano Hugo Zarate Jorge Toyota Vitz 15:11

60 465 RC4L F2 Garcia Diego Mendoza Rodrigo Suzuki Swiff 15:11

61 475 RC4L F2 Benitez Gustavo Brusquetti Nicolas VW Gol 15:15

62 473 RC4L F2 Villar Marcio Romero Guillermo VW Gol 15:15

63 468 RC4L F2 Coronel Marcos Olivera Matias VW Gol 12:30

64 490 RC4L F2 Cuevas Ruben Benitez Francisco VW Gol 12:30

65 451 RC4L F2 Zarza Alejandro Paniagua Daniel VW Gol G4 12:34

66 460 RC4L F2 Benitez Enrique Vera Nelson VW Gol G4 12:34

67 492 RC4L F2 Cespedes Victor Pereira Carlos VW Gol MI 12:38

68 455 RC4L F2 Ruiz Diaz Victor Bojanovich Mirko VW Gol MI 12:38

69 497 RC4L F2 Escobar Juan Cabo De Vila Luis VW Gol G4 12:42

70 463 RC4L F2 Cabañas Pablo Barrios Rafael VW Gol G4 12:42

71 464 RC4L F2 Ramirez Victor Beto Angulo Felix Toyota Vitz 12:46

72 457 RC4L F2 Irala Manuel Macchi Ricardo VW Gol 12:46

73 488 RC4L F2 Recalde Luis Cazal Claudio VW Gol 12:50

74 487 RC4L F2 Jara Ochipinti Jorge Vigo Gonzalo VW Gol 12:50

75 461 RC4L F2 Portillo Jose Gonzalez Roberto VW Gol 12:54

76 506 RC5 F2 Baeza Nicolas Mendez Alfredo VW Gol 12:54

77 515 RC5 F2 Gamarra Gustavo Gomez Rodrigo VW Gol Trend G5 12:58

78 502 RC5 F2 Paniagua Alexandro Molas Andres Toyota Etios 12:58

79 581 RC5 F2 Zoilan Cesar Campuzano Alberto VW Gol MI 13:02

80 553 RC5 F2 Alonzo Isidro Alonso Agustin VW Gol 13:02
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